

Wästbygg Gruppen AB (publ) changes its liquidity provider to Carnegie Investment Bank AB

Due to Carnegie's acquisition of Erik Penser Bank, Wästbygg Group has terminated the liquidity provider assignment with Erik Penser and has appointed Carnegie Investment Bank AB as new liquidity provider for the company's shares on Nasdaq Stockholm. The arrangement is in accordance with the framework of Nasdaq Stockholm's rules on liquidity providers.

In the role of liquidity provider Carnegie undertakes to continuously quote prices for the Wästbygg Group share in accordance with the from time-to-time applicable minimum requirements for liquidity providers set out by Nasdaq Stockholm. The purpose is to improve the liquidity of the share and reduce the spread between the buying and selling price.

Carnegie's assignment commences on 30 November 2023.

For more information, please contact:

Robin Sundin, Group Legal Counsel and Head of Investor Relations Ph +46 725 29 30 04 e-mail robin.sundin@wastbygg.se

group.wastbygg.se

About Wästbygg Group:

Wästbygg Group is a listed construction and project development company that builds and develops residential, commercial buildings and community service properties, as well as logistics and industrial facilities – always with a major focus on sustainability. The group comprises Wästbygg AB, Rekab Entreprenad AB and Logistic Contractor AB.

The group operates in the most rapidly expanding markets in Sweden, with Logistic Contractor also providing services in Denmark, Norway and Finland. In 2022, the group had sales of SEK 5.8 billion and 600 employees.

Attachments

Wästbygg Gruppen AB (publ) changes its liquidity provider to Carnegie Investment Bank AB